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SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY FOR WIRELESS APPLICATIONS

Brand: Radiocom
MODEL-AETR-1512

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Parameters

AC Input Voltage

IP Frequency

DC Output Voltage Batt

DC QOutput Voltage Radio

DC O/P Current Batt

DC O/P Current Radio

Radio Power

AC Mains On

Batt On

Specification

200-250 VAC

50-60 Hz

13.5V

13.5V

7A

15A

202.5

Green LED On

Orange LED On

Measured Value

220V

50Hz

13.7V

13.7V

4.3A

11.3A

152.55 W

Yes

Yes



FULLY COMPLIANT WITH MHA SPECIFICATIONS

« Fully compliant with Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA) specifications:
« Letter No. H-18026/1(TS&TD)/2016-CDN, Govt. of India, Directorate
of Coordination, Police Wireless, dated 17th January 2018.

MAKE IN INDIA

o Class 1 Category

o All components sourced from countries complying with Ministry of
Finance Office Memorandum No. F.18/37/2020-PPD dated 08-Feb-
2021

Note: In case of any discrepancy between brochure specifications and tender specifications, the tender
specifications will prevail.
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