



SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY FOR WIRELESS APPLICATIONS

Brand: Radiocom

MODEL-AETR-1512



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Parameters	Specification	Measured Value
AC Input Voltage	200-250 V AC	220V
IP Frequency	50-60 Hz	50Hz
DC Output Voltage Batt	13.5V	13.7V
DC Output Voltage Radio	13.5V	13.7V
DC O/P Current Batt	7A	4.3A
DC O/P Current Radio	15A	11.3A
Radio Power	202.5	152.55 W
AC Mains On	Green LED On	Yes
Batt On	Orange LED On	Yes

FULLY COMPLIANT WITH MHA SPECIFICATIONS

- Fully compliant with Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA) specifications:
- Letter No. H-18026/1(TS&TD)/2016-CDN, Govt. of India, Directorate of Coordination, Police Wireless, dated 17th January 2018.

MAKE IN INDIA

- Class 1 Category
- All components sourced from countries complying with Ministry of Finance Office Memorandum No. F.18/37/2020-PPD dated 08-Feb-2021

Note: In case of any discrepancy between brochure specifications and tender specifications, the tender specifications will prevail.

